SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, March 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Wooten, Taylor and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

2 2022-08973
COURT: Supreme

3 2025-02021
COURT: Family

4 2024-09428
COURT: Supreme

5 2025-00809
COURT: Supreme

6 2024-12259
COURT: Supreme

7 2024-00244
COURT: Supreme

8 2023-11678
COURT: Supreme

9 2024-11761
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-11904
COURT: Supreme

11 2024-09738
COURT: Supreme

12 2025-05391
COURT: Supreme

2025-08998
COURT: Supreme

13 2024-11898
COURT: Supreme

People v Alberto, Andre

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Matter of Soto v Jimenez

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Hernandez v Board of Managers of Noma Condominium

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Lenihan v Muhametaj

COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order
Levine v Stellar 341 LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Young v City of New York

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Conklin v Westchester County

COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order
Champion v Merlex Auto Group
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Cambero-Minaya v 211 Schermerhorn Development LLC
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Bank of America, N.A. v Discobath Products, Inc.
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Page 1 of 2

RENDERED:10/26/2022

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

01/24/2025

06/24/2024

12/10/2024

09/23/2024

10/25/2023

11/20/2023

09/26/2024
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Banc of California, N.A. v Plumbing Supply Distribution, LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Banc of California, N.A. v Plumbing Supply Distribution, LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Man Ling Chan Lam v Qing Yun Xiao
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

DATED: 12/19/2024
DATED: 03/05/2025
DATED: 09/13/2024
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14 2024-10794
COURT: Supreme

15 2025-00773
COURT: Supreme

2025-07108
COURT: Supreme

16 2024-02859
COURT: Supreme

17 2023-10410
COURT: Supreme

18 2023-09537
COURT: Supreme

19 2021-05030
COURT: Supreme

20 2024-04887
COURT: Supreme

Guthrie v New York-Presbyterian Brooklyn Methodist Hospital

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

Matter of Tkebuchava v New York City Transit Authority

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Matter of Tkebuchava v New York City Transit Authority

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Genao v PGT Trucking, Inc.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

Estate of Vivien Boninti v South Shore Rehabilitation, LLC

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:
Matter of Nash v New York City Transit Authority

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
NRT New York, LLC v Bespoke Real Estate LLC

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
Stella v Doak

COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Judgment DATED:

Page 2 of 2

08/01/2024

12/17/2024

05/14/2025

01/18/2024

10/04/2023

05/23/2023

06/25/2021

05/08/2024



