

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, March 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Wooten, Taylor and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

2	2022-08973	People v Alberto, Andre			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED:	10/26/2022
3	2025-02021	Matter of Soto v Jimenez			
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	01/24/2025
4	2024-09428	Hernandez v Board of Managers of Noma Condominium			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	06/24/2024
5	2025-00809	Lenihan v Muhametaj			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Rockland	J/O: Order	DATED:	12/10/2024
6	2024-12259	Levine v Stellar 341 LLC			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	09/23/2024
7	2024-00244	Young v City of New York			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	10/25/2023
8	2023-11678	Conklin v Westchester County			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Westchester	J/O: Order	DATED:	11/20/2023
9	2024-11761	Champion v Merlex Auto Group			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	09/26/2024
10	2024-11904	Cambero-Minaya v 211 Schermerhorn Development LLC			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	10/04/2024
11	2024-09738	Bank of America, N.A. v Discobath Products, Inc.			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	DATED:	08/02/2024
12	2025-05391	Banc of California, N.A. v Plumbing Supply Distribution, LLC			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	12/19/2024
	2025-08998	Banc of California, N.A. v Plumbing Supply Distribution, LLC			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	DATED:	03/05/2025
13	2024-11898	Man Ling Chan Lam v Qing Yun Xiao			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	09/13/2024

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, March 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Wooten, Taylor and Goldberg Velazquez, JJ.

14	2024-10794	Guthrie v New York-Presbyterian Brooklyn Methodist Hospital			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	08/01/2024
15	2025-00773	Matter of Tkebuchava v New York City Transit Authority			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	12/17/2024
	2025-07108	Matter of Tkebuchava v New York City Transit Authority			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	05/14/2025
16	2024-02859	Genao v PGT Trucking, Inc.			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	01/18/2024
17	2023-10410	Estate of Vivien Boninti v South Shore Rehabilitation, LLC			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED:	10/04/2023
18	2023-09537	Matter of Nash v New York City Transit Authority			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	05/23/2023
19	2021-05030	NRT New York, LLC v Bespoke Real Estate LLC			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED:	06/25/2021
20	2024-04887	Stella v Doak			
COURT: Supreme		COUNTY: Dutchess	J/O: Judgment	DATED:	05/08/2024